Part 1 – General Provisions 

66-28-101. Short title. 

This chapter shall be known and may be cited as the "Uniform Residential Landlord and Tenant 
Act." 

66-28-102. Application. 

(a) This chapter applies only in counties having a population of more than seventy-five thousand 
(75,000), according to the 2010 federal census. 

*Commentary: The Act applies to the following counties: Anderson, Blount, Bradley, Davidson, 
Hamilton, Knox, Madison, Maury, Montgomery, Rutherford, Sevier, Shelby, Sullivan, Sumner, 
Washington, Williamson, and Wilson.